

Cessnock Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 43)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

KEN LIDDELL, GENERAL MANAGER CESSNOCK CITY COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

Published LW 30 August 2024 (2024 No 449)

Cessnock Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 43)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Cessnock Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 43).

2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to Lot 31, DP 1288606, 49B Aberdare Road, Aberdare.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Cessnock Local Environmental Plan 2011

Clause 7.11B Food and drink premises at Aberdare Road, Aberdare

Omit clause 7.11B(1). Insert instead—

(1) This clause applies to Lot 31, DP 1288606, 49B Aberdare Road, Aberdare.